
 

Election: 2008 General
Jurisdiction: DeKalb County
Date: 2008-11-04 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 60718
Ballots Cast: 45178
Voter Turnout: 74%
Active Precincts: 85

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL CONVENTION
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 30026 73.92
YES (NON) 10591 26.08

Contest: PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
BARACK OBAMA / JOE BIDEN (DEM) 25784 57.33
JOHN McCAIN / SARAH PALIN (REP) 18266 40.61
RALPH NADER / MATT GONZALEZ (IND) 298 0.66
BOB BARR / WAYNE A. ROOT (LIB) 270 0.6
WRITE-IN (NON) 156 0.35
CYNTHIA McKINNEY / ROSA CLEMENTE
(GRN)

107 0.24

CHARLES BALDWIN / DARRELL CASTLE
(CON)

83 0.18

JOHN JOSEPH POLACHEK (NEW) 10 0.02

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR US SENATE
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
RICHARD J. DURBIN (DEM) 27467 62.99
STEVE SAUERBERG (REP) 13918 31.92
KATHY CUMMINGS (GRN) 1297 2.97
LARRY A. STAFFORD (LIB) 623 1.43
CHAD N. KOPPIE (CON) 297 0.68

Contest: U.S. REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 14TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
BILL FOSTER (DEM) 21671 62.71
JIM OBERWEIS (REP) 12887 37.29
NO CANDIDATE (GRN) 0 0

Contest: U.S. REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 16TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
DONALD A. MANZULLO (REP) 5622 64.47
ROBERT G. ABBOUD (DEM) 2697 30.93
SCOTT SUMMERS (GRN) 401 4.6
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Contest: STATE SENATOR 35TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
J. BRADLEY BURZYNSKI (REP) 23489 55.19
RYAN GAILEY (DEM) 19072 44.81
NO CANDIDATE (GRN) 0 0

Contest: STATE REPRESENTATIVE 69TH DISTRICT
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
RONALD A. WAIT (REP) 2593 54.53
GREG TUITE (DEM) 2162 45.47
NO CANDIDATE (GRN) 0 0

Contest: STATE REPRESENTATIVE 70TH DISTRICT
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
ROBERT W. PRITCHARD (REP) 26316 74.84
JAMES DUSING (GRN) 8849 25.16
NO CANDIDATE (DEM) 0 0

Contest: CIRCUIT CLERK
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
MAUREEN A. JOSH (REP) 26368 62.36
JOSH BOIES (DEM) 15917 37.64
NO CANDIDATE (GRN) 0 0

Contest: STATES ATTORNEY
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
RONALD G. MATEKAITIS (DEM) 26027 61.91
CALVIN CLAY CAMPBELL (REP) 16010 38.09
NO CANDIDATE (GRN) 0 0

Contest: CORONER
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
DENNIS J. MILLER (REP) 37417 100
NO CANDIDATE (GRN) 0 0
NO CANDIDATE (DEM) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 1
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
LARRY A. ANDERSON (REP) 3446 100
NO CANDIDATE (GRN) 0 0
NO CANDIDATE (DEM) 0 0
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Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 2
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
JOHN C. EMERSON (REP) 1940 52.99
SUSAN GOLDEN JURSICH (DEM) 1721 47.01
NO CANDIDATE (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 3
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
RILEY N. ONCKEN (REP) 3274 54.97
MICHAEL SIEWIERSKI (DEM) 2682 45.03
NO CANDIDATE (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 4
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
ANITA JO TURNER (DEM) 2768 100
NO CANDIDATE (GRN) 0 0
NO CANDIDATE (REP) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 5
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
KEVIN CHAMBLISS (DEM) 1573 67.4
PHILIP P. YOUNG (REP) 761 32.6
NO CANDIDATE (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 6
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
RUTH ANNE TOBIAS (DEM) 1953 73.56
PAULETTE D. TOLENE (REP) 702 26.44
NO CANDIDATE (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 7
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
JERRY AUGSBURGER (DEM) 1441 76.32
ERIK CALMEYER (REP) 447 23.68
NO CANDIDATE (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 8
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
SCOTT M. NEWPORT (REP) 2109 50.15
LORETTA J. MULLER (DEM) 2096 49.85
NO CANDIDATE (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 9
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Candidate Total Votes Vote %
PAUL STODDARD (DEM) 1967 67.71
SAMUEL-LOUIS BANDY, JR. (REP) 938 32.29
NO CANDIDATE (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 10
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
PATRICIA (PAT) S. VARY (DEM) 1841 53.8
CLIFFORD "CLIFF" SELDAL (REP) 1581 46.2
NO CANDIDATE (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 11
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
MARK A. TODD (REP) 2673 68.1
MATTHEW KAPUSTIANYK (DEM) 1252 31.9
NO CANDIDATE (GRN) 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 12
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
JEFFERY L. METZGER, SR. (REP) 2516 100
NO CANDIDATE (GRN) 0 0
NO CANDIDATE (DEM) 0 0

Contest: RETAIN APPELLATE JUDGE McLAREN 2ND DIST.
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 28786 81.1
NO (NON) 6708 18.9

Contest: RETAIN CIRCUIT JUDGE COLWELL 16TH DIST.
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 28411 80.79
NO (NON) 6756 19.21

Contest: RETAIN CIRCUIT JUDGE WEGNER 16TH DIST.
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 27908 79.92
NO (NON) 7012 20.08

Contest: RETAIN CIRCUIT JUDGE SHELDON 16TH DIST.
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 27824 80.24
NO (NON) 6852 19.76
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Contest: RETAIN CIRCUIT JUDGE BROWN 16TH DIST.
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 27272 79.89
NO (NON) 6863 20.11

Contest: RETAIN CIRCUIT JUDGE KLEIN 16TH DIST.
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 29164 80.07
NO (NON) 7257 19.93

Contest: RETAIN CIRCUIT JUDGE GRADY 16TH DIST.
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 27997 80.37
NO (NON) 6838 19.63

Contest: RETAIN CIRCUIT JUDGE BRAWKA 16TH DIST.
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 28341 80.88
NO (NON) 6699 19.12

Contest: FAIRDALE ST. LIGHT DISTRICT TAX INCREASE
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 35 53.03
YES (NON) 31 46.97

Contest: WATERMAN FIRE DIST TAX INCREASE WATERMAN COM. FIRE
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 637 68.2
YES (NON) 297 31.8

Contest: VILLAGE OF SOMONAUK IMPOSE TAX
Candidate Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 374 53.81
YES (NON) 321 46.19
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